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Preferably as second supervisor (first supervisor from the Institute) 

Please note: This list is not exclusive. Also supervisors from our partner institutions, WZB and SOEP, can be asked, as well as other external supervisors.  
All external supervisors must hold a doctoral degree, be authorized examiners at their home institution and be approved by the Examination Board. 

 

Prof. Dr. Christian von Scheve christian.von.scheve@fu-berlin.de Institut für Soziologie (FU Berlin) 
Prof. Dr. Dieter Ohr dieter.ohr@fu-berlin.de Institut für Soziologie (FU Berlin) 
Prof. Dr. Jürgen Gerhards j.gerhards@fu-berlin.de Institut für Soziologie (FU Berlin) 
Prof. Dr. Swen Hutter 
Prof. Dr. Céline Teney 

swen.hutter@fu-berlin.de 
celine.teney@fu-berlin.de 

Institut für Soziologie (FU Berlin) 
Institut für Soziologie (FU Berlin) 

Prof. Kathrin Zippel, PhD k.zippel@fu-berlin.de Institut für Soziologie (FU Berlin) 
Prof. Dr. Stefan Liebig stefan.liebig@fu-berlin.de Institut für Soziologie (FU Berlin) 
Prof. Dr. Bruno Castanho Silva b.paula.castanho.e.silva@fu-berlin.de Institut für Soziologie (FU Berlin) 
   
Dr. Mirjam Dageförde mirjam.dagefoerde@fu-berlin.de Institut für Soziologie (FU Berlin) 
Dr. Giuseppe Pietrantuono giuseppe.pietrantuono@fu-berlin.de Institut für Soziologie (FU Berlin) 
Dr. Fabian Kalleitner fabian.kalleitner@fu-berlin.de Institut für Soziologie (FU Berlin) 
   
Prof. Dr. Sebastian Kohl sociology@jfki.fu-berlin.de JFK-Institut für Nordamerikastudien (FU Berlin) 
Prof. Dr. Markus Kienscherf markus.kienscherf@fu-berlin.de JFK-Institut für Nordamerikastudien (FU Berlin) 
   
Prof. Dr. Sérgio Costa sergio.costa@fu-berlin.de Lateinamerika-Institut (FU Berlin) 
   
Prof. Dr. Katharina Bluhm katharina.bluhm@fu-berlin.de Osteuropa-Institut (FU Berlin) 
PD Dr. Mihai Varga mihai.varga@fu-berlin.de Osteuropa-Institut (FU Berlin) 
   
Prof. Dr. Jan Paul Heisig jan.heisig@wzb.eu Wissenschaftszentrum Berlin (WZB) 
Prof. Dr. Heike Solga heike.solga@wzb.eu Wissenschaftszentrum Berlin (WZB) 
Prof. Dr. Martin Ehlert martin.ehlert@wzb.eu Wissenschaftszentrum Berlin (WZB) 
Prof. Yasemin Soysal, PhD yasemin.soysal@wzb.eu Wissenschaftszentrum Berlin (WZB) 
Dr. Claudia Finger claudia.finger@wzb.eu Wissenschaftszentrum Berlin (WZB) 

mailto:markus.kienscherf@fu-berlin.de


   
PD Dr. Ralf Himmelreicher ralf@himmelreicher.de Privatdozent 
PD Dr. Jochen Roose Jochen.Roose@kas.de Privatdozent 
PD Dr. Irmela Gorges i.gorges@gmx.de Privatdozentin 
PD Dr. Rolf Hepp kerghepp@gmx.de Privatdozent 
   
Prof. Dr. h.c. Jutta Allmendinger jutta.allmendinger@wzb.eu Wissenschaftszentrum Berlin (WZB) 

   


